503243437 03/31/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3290055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MS. CHERYL C. KOSLOSKE	03/19/2015
MR. JAMES D. TORGERSON	03/19/2015
MR. WILLIAM C. JOHNSON	03/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIGIBUZZSHOP, LLC	
Street Address:	12044 NORTH LAMONT DRIVE	
City:	FOUNTAIN HILLS	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85268	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14661880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)991-3563

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 480-991-3435

 Email:
 mg@pgpct.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL W. GOLTRY

Address Line 1: 15615 NORTH 71ST STREET, SUITE 106

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6173-A1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL W. GOLTRY	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael W. Goltry/	
DATE SIGNED: 03/31/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=00061764#page1.tif source=00061764#page2.tif source=00061764#page3.tif

PATENT 503243437 REEL: 035338 FRAME: 0814

source=00061764#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035338 FRAME: 0815

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Cheryl C. Kosloske, an individual residing at 7575 East Indian Bend Road, #1015, Scottsdale, AZ 85250, James D. Torgerson, an individual residing at 12044 North Lamont Drive, Fountain Hills, AZ 85268, and William C. Johnson, an individual residing at 871 Ravine Drive S., McDonald, OH 44437, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Digibuzzshop, LLC, an Arizona Limited Liability Company having an office at 12044 North Lamont Drive, Fountain Hills, AZ 85268, the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the Patents, namely, our invention for the improvements in COMPUTER STORE OF POSTS FOR POSTING TO USER WEBPAGES OF SOCIAL NETWORKING SERVICES FROM A CONTENT PROVIDER FOR EXPANDING COMMERCIAL ADVERTISING AT THE USER WEBPAGES, as described and/or claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial Number 14/661,880, filed March 18, 2015, and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, as well as all Toreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Digibuzzshop, LLC, its assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted.

WHEREBY, We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said Digibuzzshop, LLC, its legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

WHEREBY. We covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

WHEREBY, We covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Digibuzzshop, LLC, its legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the Patents and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Digibuzzshop, LLC, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Patents in all countries.

Date: 3/19/15

Cheryl C. Kosloske

7575 East Indian Bend Road, #1015

Scottsdale, AZ 85250

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Ar Long
Country of Maricola

On Maria 19th 2015, before me, Jee Steggs

(date)

personally appeared, Cheryl C. Reslocke

Cheryl C. Kosłoske

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal-

(scal)

NOTE W STEGGS
Notary Public - Arizona
Masicopa County
My Comm. Expires May 29, 201

(notary signature)

Date: 03/19/2015

James D. Torgerson

12044 North Lamont Drive

Fountain Hills, AZ 85268

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Anzona Country of Mancopa

On March 19, 2015, before me, Shawn Hurthrer (date) (notary)

personally appeared,

James D. Torgerson

James D. Torgerson

SHAWN HUETTNER Knowy Pakin State of Arizone

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal

(scal)

(notary signature)

Page 3 of 4 - Patent Assignment

00060783.1

PATENT # REEL: 035338 FRAME: 0818

William C. Johnson

871 Ravine Drive S.

MciDonald, OH 44437

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of

Country of Augustuckt -

(date)

(notary)

personally appeared, William California

William C. Johnson

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal

O.T.

DEBORAH A. HELT NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF OHIO My Commission Expires April 11, 2017

(scal)

(notary signature)

00060783.1

Page 5 of 6 - Patent Assignment

PATENT REEL: 035338 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 03/31/2015